

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1683, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1683DE1), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 2, line 18, delete "360.205" and insert "360.305"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 21, delete "Match / Operating" and insert "Match; Operating"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 23, delete "assistance" and insert "participation"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 18, after "betterments" insert a comma
- 1.7 Page 3, line 27, delete the comma
- 1.8 Page 4, line 29, delete "218,019,000" and insert "213,463,000"
- 1.9 Page 6, line 14, delete "Streets - IIJA" and insert "Streets; IIJA"
- 1.10 Page 8, line 16, delete "Match / Operating" and insert "Match; Operating"
- 1.11 Page 8, line 31, delete the comma
- 1.12 Page 10, line 4, after "must" insert a colon
- 1.13 Page 11, line 14, delete "Patrol - Commercial" and insert "Patrol; Commercial"
- 1.14 Page 11, line 21, delete "1,870,000" and insert "1,456,000"
- 1.15 Page 11, delete lines 26 to 29
- 1.16 Page 13, line 3, delete "\$36,881,000" and insert "\$36,640,000"
- 1.17 Page 16, line 18, delete "High Priority" and insert "High-Priority"
- 1.18 Page 19, delete line 21 and insert:
- 1.19 "(11) a representative for Tribal governments appointed by the commissioner of public
1.20 safety;"
- 1.21 Page 21, delete section 6

- 2.1 Page 21, line 1, delete "about" and insert "on"
- 2.2 Page 21, line 19, delete "the"
- 2.3 Page 22, line 24, delete "Safety's" and insert "Safety"
- 2.4 Page 28, line 18, delete the comma
- 2.5 Page 28, line 23, delete "each"
- 2.6 Page 28, line 24, delete everything before "Anoka"
- 2.7 Page 28, line 25, after "Washington" insert "Counties may each independently recommend
- 2.8 up to two projects"
- 2.9 Page 28, line 26, delete "one" and insert "a project"
- 2.10 Page 29, line 19, delete "On" and insert "Upon"
- 2.11 Page 29, line 20, delete the second comma
- 2.12 Page 29, line 31, delete "with" and insert "including"
- 2.13 Page 38, lines 14 and 26, delete the comma
- 2.14 Page 39, line 23, delete the comma
- 2.15 Page 41, delete section 34
- 2.16 Page 45, delete section 36
- 2.17 Page 46, line 23, delete the comma
- 2.18 Page 49, line 12, delete "meaning" and insert "meanings"
- 2.19 Page 51, line 8, delete "indigenous" and insert "Indigenous"
- 2.20 Page 62, line 18, delete "meaning" and insert "meanings"
- 2.21 Page 62, line 29, delete the comma
- 2.22 Page 63, lines 2 and 3, delete the comma
- 2.23 Page 63, line 6, delete the second comma
- 2.24 Page 63, line 24, delete "electric" and insert "all-electric"
- 2.25 Page 63, line 25, delete "all-electric" and insert "electric"
- 2.26 Page 63, line 26, delete everything after "26a" and insert "; and"
- 2.27 Page 64, delete lines 8 and 9 and insert:

- 3.1 "Subd. 7. **Compensation.** Members of the task force serve without compensation."
- 3.2 Page 72, line 11, after "services" insert a comma
- 3.3 Page 74, lines 27, 28, 32, and 33, delete "ID compliant" and insert "ID-compliant"
- 3.4 Adjust amounts accordingly
- 3.5 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references